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040
060
080
110
140
160
190
220
260
290
310

cm?d/rev
41
6.1
8.7
11.2
14.2
16.8
19.8
22.9
26.4
29.1
315

i3

in’/rev
0.25
0.37
0.53
0.68
0.86
1.02
1.20
1.39
1.61
1.77
1.92

RREZTEEN
bar psi
250 3.600
250 3.600
250 3.600
250 3.600
250 3.600
230 3.350
210 3.050
190 2.750
170 2.450
150 2.150
130 1.850

TEFEH®

HE

BAELTIE
EH

TRk

THRIR S E

*E

R AOHRIS R
EER

4.1 ~ 31.5 cm?3/rev
0.25 ~ 1.92 in’/rev

=ik 250 bar
h 3600 psi
4B i
o -20 ~ +80 °C
THEBEREE A~ +]76°F
PR -15 ~ +100 °C
EL*%HQ’E%T +5~42]2°F
iz 156 ~ 92 mm?/s (cSt)
EBIRT LT 2000 mm?/s (cSt)

HEE, TEED
> 150 bar (2150 psi)

20/18/15 1SO 4406
2 9 (NAS 1638)

WEE, TEEN
< 150 bar (2150 psi)

21/18/15 ISO 4406
25 10 (NAS 1638)

&iE: KT DAMBEERE . HHRERMESTE, FHAHEEN .

& KR TIEE S
bar psi
270 3.900
270 3.900
270 3.900
270 3.900
270 3.900
240 3.500
220 3.200
200 2.900
180 2.600
160 2.300
140 2.000

RAIEEEN B o) B IR
bar pSi rom
290 4.200 4000
290 4.200 4000
290 4.200 3500
290 4.200 3500
290 4.200 3500
250 3.600 3500
230 3.350 3500
210 3.050 3000
190 2.750 3000
170 2.450 2500
150 2150 2500
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6.5
0.25
] 2XP C D E
m ,7%511 mm in mm in mm in
— | 040 50.8| 2 929 |3.66 | 44.4 | 175
- 060 54.1|213| 96.2 | 3.79 | 46.05 | 1.8]
’%7’ NN B %:; 080 58.3|2.29| 100.4 | 3.95 | 48.15 | 1.89
110 62.41246| 1045 | 411 | 50.2 | 1.98
140 67.4 | 2.65 | 109.5 | 4.31 52.7 |2.07

160 71.6 | 2.81 | 118.7 | 448 | 54.8 | 2.16
— 190 76.6 | 3.01 | 118.7 | 4.67 | 57.3 | 2.25
220 81.6 | 3.21 | 123.7 | 4.87 | 59.8 | 2.35

260 87.4 | 3.44 | 1295 | 5.09 | 62.7 | 2.47
SN E RREIZ SAEA R = (HMHEE=1E N T—RN) 290 918|367 1339 | 527| 649 |2.55
310 95.8 | 3.77 | 1379 | 543 | 669 | 2.63

AR iM A B iR &

D ‘ 2XP D
:?:5'] mm in
] 040 988 | 2
060 1021 2.13
2% | = 080  106.3 | 2.29
N = Ii_m 110  110.4 | 2.46
i 8% | 140  115.4 | 2.65
~ ; 160  119.6 | 2.8]
BN = 190 124.6 | 3.0I
| [ 220 129.6 | 3.21
260 135.4 | 3.44
S A i 290  139.8 | 3.6]
5 310 143.8| 3.77
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SAEB #FfEiE= (27L)

29.5 175
1.20 = 689 = 2XP A
20 146 z i .
0.79 = b3 mm | in
040 93.9 | 3.70
I 060 97.2 | 3.82
080 101.4 | 3.99
- 110 105.5 | 4.15
o< 140 110.5 | 4.35
S o i =
als S 160 114.7 | 4.51
B 190 119.7 | 4.71
NG 220 124.7 | 4.91
0| ™
260 130.5 | 5.14
U 290 134.9 | 5.31
310 138.9 | 5.47
A
B8OC fF/fEiE=
28.2 e 2XP A
1.10 = 6p9 - . b3 mm | in
2 72 00.364 )
0.83 = 283 = 040 949 | 3.74
060 98.2 | 3.87
080 102.4 | 4.03
110 106.5 | 4.19
o|2 ﬂj 140 111.5 | 4.39
0 o -
ol o s 160 1157 | 4.55
- |\
s 93 190 120.7 | 7.75
A 220 125.7 | 4.95
] L Ny
260 131.5 | 5.18
290 135.9 | 5.35
] 310 139.9 | 5.50
A ol
ol
EUR trfEiE=
o7 2% 2XP A
- - 7]~5 ©9.25 751 mm | in
0.75 =% - s 040 92.9 | 3.66
060 96.2 | 3.79
080 100.4 | 3.95
110 104.5 | 4.11
o
S E 140 109.5 | 4.31
o ) & ol 160 113.7 | 4.48
2 g
R ol 190 118.7 | 4.67
(o)
RIS 220 123.7 | 4.87
260 129.5 | 5.10
290 133.9 | 5.27
A N ‘ 310 137.9 | 5.43
=]

4 D2WWCMO02C



o walvoll

MOTION BY PEOPLE

ii

PR, BEEMRMEINEE:

WER

2XP + 2XP

WR

2XP + 1SP

HR

2XP

2XP + AUX

BiTo

<

R

o
A

& WFETRIS REEFK

]

a 76|Lr

Lo

HEN

A E

a7 I
(Pt

VLPI

&)
(4Nt

Vi )

JEm /T

VLPE

VRF

&)

Vi

I RIFRA

$E3Ps
/mi/JIL

£l

VRFVLPI

/%]

Nar

i

UNLD

LI

CP (LS)

S

LRy

fET£t - D

I

J

HAZER

6 | u| T | N|F

HMOERE

EEHRIE I

N

AIANHHEE

BHAE

I F AL EE R

(-):

D2WWCMO02C



X P

i O 0 E

G: BSP

Mymy
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2XP
B3]

040
060
080
110
140
160
190
220
260
290
310

2XP
#71

040
060
080
110
140
160
190
220
260
290
310

2XP
#71

040
060
080
110
140
160
190
220
260
290
310

MRS R
G (BSP) U (UN-UNF)
A B A B
A o mm)\ in mmH-JI in A & mm)\ in mmll:H in
G1/2" G1l/2" 16 | 0.63| 16 |0.63 SAE10 SAE10 17 | 0.67 | 17 | 0.67
G1/2" G1l/2" 16 | 0.63| 16 |0.63 SAE10 SAE10 17 | 0.67 | 17 | 0.67
G1/2" G1l/2" 16 | 0.63| 16 |0.63 SAE10 SAE10 17 | 0.67 | 17 | 0.67
G 34" G1/2" 17 | 0.67 | 16 |0.63 SAE12 SAE10 20 | 0.79 | 17 | 0.67
G 34" G1l/2" 17 | 0.67 | 16 | 0.63 SAE12 SAE10 20 [ 0.79 | 17 | 0.67
G 34" G1l/2" 17 | 0.67| 16 |0.63 SAE12 SAE10 20 | 0.79 | 17 | 0.67
G 34" G1l/2" 17 | 0.67 | 16 | 0.63 SAE12 SAE10 20 | 0.79 | 17 | 0.67
G 34" G1l/2" 17 | 0.67 | 16 |0.63 SAE16 SAE10 20 | 0.79 | 17 | 0.67
G 34" G1/2" 17 | 0.67 | 16 | 0.63 SAE16 SAE10 20 | 0.79 | 17 | 0.67
G 34" G1/2" 17 | 0.67 | 16 |0.63 SAE16 SAE10 20 | 0.79 | 17 | 0.67
G 34" G1l/2" 17 | 0.67 | 16 |0.63 SAE16 SAE10 20 | 0.79 | 17 | 0.67
i mp i)
N (EUROPEAN) T (GERMAN)
A B © D A B
Q)\. ﬁﬂ.‘.. ﬁ)\. (DH'}- on | o )\' H:'.. ﬁ)\. ﬁﬂ.‘.. ﬁ)\. (DH:%_
mm| in \mm| in |mm| in |mm| in mm| in |mm| in  mm| in \mm| in |mm| in |mm| in
13 [0.51] 18 |0.51| 30 |1.18| 30 |1.18] M6 | M6 |15 (0.59| 15 |0.59 20 |0.79| 15 |0.59| 40 |1.57| 35 |1.38
13 |0.51] 18 |0.51| 30 |1.18/ 30 |1.18| M6 | M6 |15 |0.59] 15 |0.59 200.79| 15 |0.59| 40 |1.57| 35 |1.38
13 |0.51| 18 |0.51| 30 |1.18| 30 |1.18| M6 | M6 |15 |0.59| 15 |0.59 20 |0.79| 15 |0.59| 40 |1.57| 35 |1.38
19 10.75| 183 |0.511 40 |1.57| 30 |1.18| M8 | M6 |14 |0.55/ 15 (0.59 2010.79| 15 |0.59| 40|1.57| 35 |1.38
19 0.75] 13 |0.51| 40 |1.57| 30 |1.18) M8 | M6 |14 (0.55| 15 |0.59 20 (0.79| 15 |0.59| 40 |1.57| 35 |1.38
19 0.75| 13 |0.51| 40 |1.57| 30 |1.18) M8 | M6 |14 (0.55 15 |0.59 2010.79| 156 |0.59| 40 |1.57| 35 |1.38
19 [0.75]| 18 |0.51| 40 |1.57| 30 |1.18) M8 | M6 |14 (0.55 15 |0.59 20 (0.79| 15 |0.59| 40 |1.57| 35 |1.38
19 0.75| 18 |0.51| 40 (1.57| 30 |1.18) M8 | M6 |14 |0.55| 15 |0.59 2010.79| 15 |0.59| 40 |1.57| 35 |1.38
19 10.75| 18 |0.51| 40 |1.57| 30 |1.18| M8 | M6 |14 |0.55| 15 |0.59 200.79| 15 |0.59| 40 |1.57| 35 |1.38
19 10.75| 13 |0.511 40 |1.57| 30 |1.18| M8 | M6 |14 |0.55| 15 |0.59 200.79| 15 |0.59| 40|1.57| 35 |1.38
19 10.75| 18 |0.51| 40 |1.57| 30 |1.18| M8 | M6 |14 |0.55| 15 |0.59 200.79| 15 |0.59| 40 |1.57| 35 |1.38
| mp i)
F (SAE J518-1 j%(=)
A B ©
oA o oA o oA =X}
mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in
20 0.79 15 0.59 17.4 0.69 17.4 0.69 38 1.50 38 1.50
20 0.79 15 0.59 17.4 0.69 17.4 0.69 38 1.50 38 1.50
20 0.79 15 0.59 17.4 0.69 17.4 0.69 38 1.50 38 1.50
20 0.79 15 0.59 17.4 0.69 17.4 0.69 38 1.50 38 1.50
26 1.02 15 0.59 22.4 0.88 17.4 0.69 47.6 1.87 38 1.50
26 1.02 15 0.59 22.4 0.88 17.4 0.69 47.6 1.87 38 1.50
26 1.02 15 0.59 22.4 0.88 17.4 0.69 47.6 1.87 38 1.50
26 1.02 15 0.59 22.4 0.88 17.4 0.69 47.6 1.87 38 1.50
26 1.02 15 0.59 22.4 0.88 17.4 0.69 47.6 1.87 38 1.50
26 1.02 15 0.59 22.4 0.88 17.4 0.69 47.6 1.87 38 1.50
26 1.02 15 0.59 22.4 0.88 17.4 0.69 47.6 1.87 38 1.50
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’ %g‘g_ EUR - SAEA SAEB B80OC
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1EHEAME A . . . . . .
o= 1:)”,/,&J ‘ /AI{L‘M mm mn mm m mm m mm mn mm m mm m
16/32 2% / 10 395 | 1.56 | 275 | 1.08 - - - - 375 | 148 | 25,5 | 1.00
oo : 11 39.5 | 1.56 | 275 | 1.08 | - - - - | 875 | 148 | 25,5 | 1.00
@S 3 12 365 | 144 | 30 | LIS | - - - - | 345 136 | 30 | I8
e D § 13 32 | 126 | 24 | 094 | - - - - | 30 | 118 | 24 | 094
14 315 | 1.24 | 23 | 091 - - - - 295 | 116 | 23 | 091
B 15 26 | 1.02 | 20 | 0.79 - - - - 24 | 094 | 20 | 0.79
30 315 | 1.24 | 23.8 | 0.94 = = - = = - - -
31 53.8 | 2.12 | 445 | 175 - - - - - - - -
(): AT A E SAE BIEZ IR 32 a1 | 7122 | 24 | 092 | - i i § i i i i
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MHEMEER BASE FE paoc o E TN L 8
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